TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/28/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Avectra, Inc.		09/28/2007	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avectra, Inc.	
Street Address:	7901 Jones Branch Drive, Suite 500	
City:	McLean	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22102	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2904630	AVECTRA
Registration Number:	2917174	NETFORUM
Registration Number:	3204844	NETFORUM ONDEMAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028427800

Email: trademarks@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Peter J. Willsey

Address Line 1: 777 6th St., N.W., Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 010344-20000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Mobley

TRADEMARK REEL: 004220 FRAME: 0238 2904630

00 068 H

900164006

Signature:	/Susan Mobley/
Date:	06/08/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=AvectralLmerg#page1.tif source=AvectralLmerg#page2.tif source=AvectralLmerg#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004220 FRAME: 0239

ARTICLES OF MERGER merging

AVECTRA, INC., an Illinois corporation

into

AVECTRA, INC., a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 11.25 of the Illinois Business Corporations Act, **AVECTRA, INC.**, an Illinois corporation (the "*Merged Entity*"), hereby adopts the following Articles of Merger:

FIRST: The Agreement and Plan of Reorganization attached hereto as **EXHIBIT A** (the "*Plan*") pursuant to which the Merged Entity will merge (the "*Merger*") with and into Avectra, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "*Surviving Entity*"), was duly approved and adopted as of September 28, 2007, by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors and by the unanimous written consent of the stockholders of the Merged Entity.

SECOND: The Plan and the Merger were duly approved and adopted as of September 28, 2007 by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors and the unanimous written consent of the stockholders of the Surviving Entity.

THIRD: The Certificate of Incorporation of Surviving Entity shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FOURTH: The proposed merger has been adopted, approved, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Merged Entity in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois.

FIFTH: An executed copy of the Plan is on file at the office of the Surviving Entity located at 10 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 1120, Chicago, Illinois 60606, and a copy of such agreement will be furnished, without cost, at the request of any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

311150 v2/RE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004220 FRAME: 0240 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Merged Entity and the Surviving Entity have caused these Articles of Merger to be executed and attested as of the date set forth below by their duly authorized representatives.

Dated: September 28, 2007

AVECTRA, INC., an Illinois corporation

By:

Barry A. Malekzandi Chief Executive Officer

Attested:

By:

Name:

AVECTRA, INC., a Delaware corporation

By:

Barry A. Malekzandi Chief Executive Officer

Attested:

Ву:

Name:

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO ARTICLES OF MERGER (ILLINOIS)]

EXHIBIT A

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF REORGANIZATION

311150 v2/RE

RECORDED: 06/08/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004220 FRAME: 0242